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No. 5S7, A.]	 [Published June 28, 1949.

CHAPTER 345.

AN ACT to create 95.495 of the statutes, relating to sales of herds of cattle.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

95.495 of the statutes is created to read:
95.495 HERD SALES; IfEST. (1) No person shall offer for sale or sell one-third or more

of the bovine animals of any herd unless all of the animals offered for sale have passed
a negative test for Brucellosis and tuberculosis within 30 days prior to such sale. A copy
of the record of such test shall accompany the animals sold.

(2) "Accompanied" means that such record shall be delivered to the person acquiring
title or possession at the time any part of the purchase price is paid or at the time
possession is transferred, whichever occurs first.

Approved June 24, 1949.
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